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Messerschmitt Bf109F-4

A55014 SCALE MODEL CONSTRUCTION KIT - WINGSPAN: 138mm - LENGTH: 126mm

With the arrival of the sleek Bf109F in Luftwaffe squodrons along the English Channel coast in 1941,EN Germon pilots enjoyed a marked superiarity over the RAF 's Spitfire VBs. Of allthe 109 variant produced,
the F marked the peak of development and was considered the best of the breed, unmarred by the
'lumps and bumps of later variants. At the beginning of the Second World War, the German fighter inits 109E form was in advance of rival types in the Polish, Dutch, Belgian and French Air Forces but it met its matchwhen flown against the RAFs Spitfires and Hurricanes. The quest for greater performance gave rise to the Bf109F, the

prototype of this sub-type fist flying in July 1940. The new version had a smoother cowling covering the more powerful
1,200 h.p. Daimler-Benz D8601N engine, a semi-retroctable tail wheel and wing changes. Armament comprised a

new 20mm cannon fring through the propeller hub plus two 7.9mm machineguns above the engine. The BF109F-4
sow widespreod service during the middle years of the war, being particularly well known for their usewith the crock
Luftwaffe units 162 ond 1626 on the English Channel coost, JG27 in North Africa and 1654 in Finland and Russia.

Avec l'ovee del'legonr 8f109F dans les escadniles de la Luftwaffe le long de la cãte de la MancheFR 1941, s plotes llemands ant bénéficie d'une nette supéñanté sur les Spitfive Ve de lo RAF.
De toutes les voriantes du 109 produites, lo f a marqué l'opogëe de son développement et a été
considerée comme lo meilleure de la lignée, sans être affectée par les petits défauts des variontes

ultérieures. Au début de la Seconde Guerre mondiale, le chasseurallemand sous sa forme 109E était en avance sur
ses rivaux des forces aériennes polonaise, néerlandaise, belge et française, mais il a trouvé un adversaire à sa mesurelarsqu'il a été contronté aux Spitfire et Hurticone de lo RAF. La recherche de performances accrues a donné naissance
au Bf109f, dont le prototype de cefte voriante a effectué son premier vol en jullet 1940. La nouvelle version étoitdotée d'un capet plus lne qui recouvait son moteur Doimler-Berz D8601N plus puissant de 1 200 ch, d'unemulette de queue semihctbleet d'ales nodfées. C'amenment comprenoit un touveau canon de 20 mm fironttoven le noyeu de Phlce er des nileces de1.5 mm udems d moteur. le B109F-4 été krpement
uflisé pendinn les omées cntdes de le guere. f état poriculirement connu pour son utilisation ovec les unités
de lo lafwofe152 et 1626 sur lo cite de la Manche, 1627 en Aique du Nord et JG54 en Finlande ef en Russie

WARNING
Not suitable for children under 8 years. For use under adult
supervision. Read the instructions before use, follow them
and keep them for reference.

ATTENTION
Ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 8 ans. A utiliser
sous la surveillance d'un Adulte. Lire les instructions avant
utilisation, s'y conformer et les garder comme référence.

ACHTUNG
Nicht geeignet für Kinder unter.. Jahren 8. Benutzung
unter Aufsicht von Enwachsenen. Lies dieAnweisungen
vor Gebrauch, befolge sie und halte sie nachschlagebereit.

ADVERTENCIA
No conviene para niños menores de 8 años. Utilicese bajo
la vigilancia de un adulto. Leer las instrucciones antes de la
utilización, seguirlas y conservarlas como referencia.

VARNING
Inte lämplig för barn under 8 år. Ska användas under tillsyn
av vuxen. Läs anvisningarna före användningen, följ dem
och spara dem för framtida bruk.

HORNBY
HOBBIES

FOR BEST RESULTS:

Specification

Maximum Speed: 388 mph (624 Km/h)

Ronge: 530 miles (850 Kms)

Wingspon: 32f1 bins (9.92 m)

Length: 29f1 2ins (8.9m)

Spécification:

Vitesse moximole: 624 km/h

Autonomie: 850 km

Envergure: 9,92 m

Longueur: 8,9=

WAARSCHUWING
Niet geschikt voor kinderen jonger dan 8 jaar. Gebruiken
onder toezicht van volwassenen. Lees eerst de
gebruiksaanwijzing en volg deze op. Bewaar deze om later
te kunnen raadplegen.

OSTRZEŻENIE
Nie nadaje się dla dzieci w wieku poniżej 8 lat. Do używania
pod nadzorem osoby dorosłej. Przeczytaj instrukcje przed
użyciem, postępuj zgodnie z ich zaleceniami i zachowaj
jako odniesienie.

ADVERSEL
Ikke egnet for bam under 8 år. Skal brukes under tilsyn av
en voksen. Les bruksanvisningene før bruk, følg dem og
ta vare på dem.

AVVERTENZA
Non adatto a bambini di età inferiore a 8 anni. Da usare
sotto la sorveglianza di un adulto. Leggere le istruzioni
prima dell'uso, attenersi ad esse e conservarle per
riferimento futuro.

ATENÇÃO
Contra-indicado para crianças com menos de 8 anos. A
utilizar sob a vigilância de adultos. Ler as instruções antes
de utilizar e conservá-las como informação.

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ
Δεν είναι κατάλληλο για παιδιά κάτω των οκτώ ετών. Να
χρησιμοποιείται μόνο υπό την επίβλεψη ενηλίκου Διαβάστε
αυτές τις οδηγίες πριν από τη χρήση, ακολουθήστε τις και
κρατήστε τις για μελλοντική χρήση.

VAROITUS
Ei alle 8-vuotiaille lapsille. Lelua saa käyttää vain aikuisen
valvonnassa. Lue käyttöohjeet ennen käyttöä ja noudata
niitä. Säilytä ohjeet vastaisuuden varalle

ADVARSEL
Ikke egnet for børn under 8 år. Skal anvendes under opsyn
af en voksen. Læs brugsanvisningen før brug, følg den og
gem den til senere brug.

UPOZORNĚNÍ
Nevhodné pro děti do 8 let. Používat pouze pod dohledem
dospělé osoby. Před použitim si přečtete návod, dodržujte
jej a uschovejte jej pro pozdější potřebu.

Surfaces to be painted should be clean - before parts are removed from the sprue, wash in warm, soapy water,
rinse and dry thoroughly. Stir paints thoroughly before use.
PLEASE NOTE:

Additional paints may sometimes be required to complete models to a higher specification.Some parts in the kit may not be required to build the model specified.
Manufactured by: Hornby Hobbies Ltd Westwood, Margate, Kent, CT9 4JX, UK +44(0)1843 233525 customerservices.uk@hornby.comEU Authorised Representative: Hornby Italia SRL Viale dei Caduti, 52/A6, Castel Mella (BS), Italy, 25030 +39 0687501292 customerservices.it@hornby.com


















